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Event 101 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

H12 L1 Finley O'Neill 14 Radford 59.54

H1 L2 Oliver Milic 9 NottmLeander ~ 2:00.00 L2 Jamie Love 15 Radford 57.17

L3 Jarian Rowe 12 Arnold 1:57.25 L3 James Berry 16 Radford 54.85

L4 Tare Emeledor 11 Newark 1:55.00 L4 Zak Frisby 16 Radford 56.67

L5 Noah Smith 10 Mansfield 1:48.50 L5 Pavel Johnson 16 Radford 58.13

L 6 Reuben Fox 17 CarltonForum 59.71
H2 L1 Alexander Ying 13 NottmLeander 1:46.32

L 2 Harry Smith 9 Mansfield 1:44.75 Event 102 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

L 3 Charlie Newborough 11 NottmLeander 1:43.86

L4 Ethan Dibb 11 Calv Bing 1:4263 [H1 L1 Summer Sims 9 Radford 2:00.00

L5 James Forgione 9 Newark 1:40.00 L 2 Keira-Rose Harris 9 NottmLeander ~ 2:00.00

L 6 Jacob Clifton 12 Radford 1:36.68 L 3 Willow Barrett 11 Ilkeston 1:57.45

L 4 Florence Ferrar 9 Calv Bing 1:50.83

H3 L1 Benjamin Tetlaw 14 Newark 1:35.00 L5 Libby Harper 14 llkeston 1:50.34
L 2 Isaac Fahey 11 Newark 1:35.00

L 3 Oscar Coulson 10 Calv Bing 1:34.97 [H2 L1 Faye Croft 9 Calv Bing 1:50.00

L 4 Leo Frisby 11 Radford 1:31.70 L2 Esme Cope 11 Calv Bing 1:50.00

L5 James Hunt 10 Arnold 1:31.60 L3 Abigail Smith 11 Calv Bing 1:49.96

L 6 Barnaby Adams 12 NottmLeander ~ 1:30.13 L4 Jessica Summers 11 lkeston 1:48.48

L 5 Ellis Burton 9 CarltonForum 1:47.84

H4 L1 YatChan 12 NottmLeander 1:30.00 L6 Molly Spicer 10 llkeston 1:45.47
L2 EliGreen 10 Kimberley 1:29.32

L 3 James Stevens 14 llkeston 1:27.23 |H3 L1 Sophie Hill 11 Hucknall 1:42.81

L 4 Jacob Bricknell 13 NottmLeander 1:26.67 L2 Flora Limbrey 12 Newark 1:40.00

L5 Shawn Halgamu 11 Arnold 1:24.98 L3 Amelia Crowe 10 Calv Bing 1:38.63

L 6 Edward Smith 12 Radford 1:24.46 L4 Scarlett Griffiths 10 Calv Bing 1:37.58

. . L5 Megan Leach 11 Radford 1:34.41

H5 L1 Sebastian Ferrar 12 Calv Bing 1:23.41 L6 Lily Stevens 9 Calv Bing 1:33.41
L 2 Charlie Tomlinson 11 Radford 1:23.30

L 3 Finley McKeown 12 llkeston 1:22.68 |H4 L1 Isabella Wragg 11 Calv Bing 1:31.78

L4 George Royle 12 Ilkeston 1:21.86 L2 Beth Whittaker 11 Radford 1:30.30

L5 Valentay Rowe 16 Arnold 1:21.00 L 3 Lacie Sutterby 13 Newark 1:30.00

L 6 William Hands 11 NottmLeander 1:20.77 L4 Poppy Brown 12 llkeston 1:29.45

. L5 Eleanor Brown 12 NottmLeander 1:28.45

H6 L1 Daniel Mason 1 Newark 1:20.24 L 6 Isabella Wilson 12 Calv Bing 1:26.17
L 2 William Ray 11 Calv Bing 1:18.35

L3 Logan Bates 10 Mansfield 1:18.08 [H5 L1 Lily Gudalajtys 11 Radford 1:26.00

L 4 Alexander Sillence 13 NottmLeander 1:17.52 L 2 Sienna Williams 13 Kimberley 1:25.83

L5 Matthew Man 12 Calv Bing 1:17.52 L3 Lucy Garget 11 Nottportland 1:25.00

L 6 Ryan Smith 13 Calv Bing 1:17.38 L4 lIsabel Hargreaves 11 Calv Bing 1:24.93

) L5 Roisin Gordon 14 Radford 1:24.76

H7 L1 Joshualane 14 Calv Bing 1:16.50 L6 Violet Moran 10 Radford 1:24.66
L 2 Charlie Arbon 15 Kimberley 1:16.13

L 3 Ronnie Archer 13 Ilkeston 1:15.96 |He L1 Alexandra Young 12 Mansfield 1:24.42

L 4 Leo Halmshaw 12 Radford 1:15.43 L2 IslaPutt 10 Radford 1:24.13

L5 Caiden Mattison 13 Sherwood 1:15.17 L 3 Annabel Lowe 12 NottmLeander  1:24.11

L 6 William Garget 13 Nottportland 1:14.77 L4 Ruby Hil 12 llkeston 1:23.81

L5 Eva Tomlinson 14 Kimberley 1:23.57

H8 L1 Ethan Foord 14 llkeston 1:14.70 L6 Seren Mason 10 Hucknall 1:23.51
L 2 Liam Daniels 12 Mansfield 1:14.60

L3 Isaac Marson 10 Ilkeston 1:14.08 |47 L1 Trinity Atkinson 13 Mansfield 1:22.65

L 4 Justin Hallam 14 Calv Bing 1:12.59 L2 Abigail Burton 14 Kimberley 1:21.88

L5 Max Horsfield 15 Calv Bing 1:12.30 L 3 Elena Marson 13 lkeston 1:21.72

L6 Luke Martin 15 Newark 1:11.62 L 4 Ava Murfin 11 NottmLeander ~ 1:21.53

. L 5 Charlotte Gosling 14 Newark 1:21.13

H9 L1 Jack Martin 15 Newark 1:11.38 L 6 Eva Stapleton 12 CarltonForum 1:20.64
L 2 Kai Frisby 12 Radford 1:10.70

L 3 Max Jukes 14 Radford 1:10.62 {Hg L1 Olivia Croft 12 Calv Bing 1:20.33

L4 Caleb Cope 14 Calv Bing 1:10.00 L2 Chloe Foreman 12 lkeston 1:19.85

L5 Rory McKeown 15 Ilkeston 1:09.62 L 3 Darcie Barker 13 llkeston 1:19.59

L 6 Edward Gregory 1 Sherwood 1:09.50 L4 Robyn Robertson 13 Ikeston 1:18.81

) L5 Megan Checkley 16 NottmLeander 1:18.56

H10L1 Harry Meads 14 Calv Bing 1:08.85 L6 Carys Powell 11 Calv Bing 1:18.51
L 2 Leon Andreou 12 Radford 1:08.56

L 3 Jack Marshall 14 Radford 1:07.95 [H9 L1 Phoebe Devine 10 Radford 1:18.48

L 4 Oliver Whittaker 14 Radford 1.07.57 L2 Erin Langsdale 15 llkeston 1:18.22

LS Theo Gilham 12 Kimberley 1:06.90 L 3 Zara Mclntosh 11 Mansfield 1:18.06

L6 Isaac Shaw - Newark 1:06.32 L 4 Daisi Porteous 12 Mansfield 1:17.72

L5 Charlotte Kay 12 Mansfield 1:17.53

H11 L1 Jack Stapleton 14 CarltonForum 1:05.52 L6 Niamh Carroll 14 NottmLeander 1:16.06
L 2 Adam Daniels 16 Mansfield 1:04.25

L 3 Oliver Smith 14 Radford 1:03.11 |4 10L1 Emily Stevens 12 Ilkeston 1:15.96

L 4 Benjamin Mason 18 Newark 1:02.65 L2 Beth Holton 14 Nottportland 1:15.60

L5 William Newham 14 Calv Bing 59.86 L3 Scarlett Mellors 14 Kimberley 1:15.40

L6 Cole Johnson 15 Radford 59.85 L4 Lily Hudak 13 Radford 1:15.00

L5 Lilia Topham 14 Kimberley 1:14.56

L 6 Evie Powell 17 Radford 1:14.01
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H11 L1 Lucia Chivers

L2 Tsz Ling Fung

L 3 Nancy West

L 4 Freya Richardson
L5 Isobel Rush

L 6 Maddy Smith

H12 L1 Emilia Middleton

L 2 Evie Morris

L 3 Rufina Tang

L 4 Paige Bagshaw
L5 Georgia Sullivan
L 6 Ellie Bates

H 13 L 1 Elizabeth Tomlinson

L 2 Libby Buckby
L 3 Sophie Alonso
L4 Libby Rose
L5 Sophie Gibbs
L 6 Imogen Stamp

H14 L1 Erin O'Neill

H1

H2

H3

H 4

H5

H6

H7

L 2 Samantha Coleman
L 3 Hannah Clay

L 4 Lola Halmshaw

L5 Erica Beharall

L 6 Caitlin Leach

Newark

Calv Bing
CarltonForum
Radford
Arnold
Mansfield

NottmLeander
Radford
NottmLeander
Arnold
Mansfield
Arnold

Radford
Arnold
Calv Bing
Radford
Radford
Radford

Radford
NottmLeander
Radford
Radford
llkeston
Radford

1:13.42
1:13.22
1:13.21
1:13.01
1:12.25
1:12.14

1:12.00
1:11.69
1:11.44
1:11.17
1:10.57
1:10.40

1:09.64
1:08.47
1:07.65
1:06.75
1:06.28
1:05.31

1:03.78
1:02.20
1:00.20
1:02.02
1:03.04
1:04.26

Event 103 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

L 2 Harrison Sutterby
L 3 Cole Halmshaw
L 4 Finn Shillaker

L 2 Higgs Boguslawski
L 3 Oliver Milic

L 4 Tonbra Emeledor
L5 Avery Starr

L1 Stefan Marinescu

L 2 Jacob Clifton

L 3 Leo Frishy

L 4 Ethan Dibb

L5 Joel Mayers-Hopkinson
L 6 Jarian Rowe

L1 Isaac Fahey

L 2 Max Rainbow

L 3 Charlie Newborough
L 4 Eli Green

L5 Freddie Coe

L 6 Thomas Martin

L1 Harry Smith

L 2 Anthony Dzus

L 3 Isaac Rudd

L 4 Shawn Halgamu
L5 Daniel Martin

L 6 William Ashmore

L1 Joseph Cale

L 2 Henry Davies

L 3 Yat Chan

L 4 Charlie Tomlinson
L5 William Ray

L 6 George Royle

L 1 James Stevens
L 2 Oliver Maciejak
L 3 Jacob Bricknell
L 4 Logan Bates
L5 William Hands
L 6 Caiden Mattison

Newark
Radford
NottmLeander

Newark
NottmLeander
Newark
NottmLeander

CarltonForum
Radford
Radford

Calv Bing
Kimberley
Arnold

Newark

Calv Bing
NottmLeander
Kimberley
Radford
CarltonForum

Mansfield
Arnold
Kimberley
Arnold
Newark
Calv Bing

Radford
Mansfield
NottmLeander
Radford

Calv Bing
llkeston

llkeston
Newark
NottmLeander
Mansfield
NottmLeander
Sherwood

1:25.00
1:20.00
1:10.14

1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00

1:01.58
1:01.39
58.33
56.86
54.92
54.78

53.80
53.73
53.53
53.32
52.82
52.78

51.73
49.95
49.80
49.71
49.58
49.46

48.79
48.08
48.00
47.87
47.68
47.06

46.21
45.96
45.90
45.89
45.80
45.66

H9

L 1 Ronnie Archer
L 2 Max Horsfield
L 3 Ryan Smith

L 4 Ethan Foord
L5 William Garget
L 6 Justin Hallam

L1 Valentay Rowe
L 2 Freddie Jukes
L 3 Kai Frisby

L 4 Max Jukes

L5 Oliver Bishy

L 6 Charlie Arbon

H10 L 1 Jack Marshall

L2 Leon Andreou
L 3 Jack Stapleton
L 4 Oscar Gray

L 5 Joshua Keetley
L 6 Theo Gilham

H11 L1 Oliver Smith

L 2 William Newham

L 3 Ewan Matthews-McBain
L 4 Harry Meads

L5 Cole Johnson

L 6 Reuben Fox

H12 L1 Finley O'Neill

H1

H2

H3

H4

HS

H6

L 2 Jacob Milward
L 3 James Berry

L 4 Lewis Brown
L5 Pavel Johnson
L 6 Zak Frisby

llkeston
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
llkeston
Nottportland
Calv Bing

Arnold
Radford
Radford
Radford
NottmLeander
Kimberley

Radford
Radford
CarltonForum
Kimberley
Arnold
Kimberley

Radford

Calv Bing
Kimberley
Calv Bing
Radford
CarltonForum

Radford
Radford
Radford
llkeston
Radford
Radford

45.18
45.00
44.85
44.28
43.70
43.59

43.48
43.36
43.16
42.76
42.58
42.39

41.80
41.19
40.79
40.78
39.79
38.60

38.57
37.67
37.63
36.90
36.57
36.00

35.12
33.50
31.10
33.11
33.62
35.99

Event 104 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

L 2 Alice Barker
L 3 Jessica Summers
L 4 Keira-Rose Harris

L 2 Ellis Burton

L 3 Imogen Baker

L 4 Molly Quested

L 5 Beatrice Limbrey

L 1 Grace Martinas

L 2 Willow Barrett

L 3 Anushka Karuppiah
L 4 Flora Limbrey

L 5 Edith Hodson

L 6 Heidi Cavan

L1 Poppy Brown
L2 Summer Sims

L 3 Hannah Mesbah
L 4 Natalie Tregellas
L5 Faye Croft

L 6 Beth Whittaker

L1 Lily Stevens

L 2 Holly Bingham
L 3 Esme Firth

L 4 Megan Leach

L 5 Dorothy Man

L 6 Marianne Smith

L1 Madeline Bisby
L 2 Eleanor Brown
L 3 Seren Mason

L 4 Amelia Bricknell
L 5 Abigail Smith

L 6 Sophie Hill

9
11
9

llkeston
llkeston
NottmLeander

CarltonForum
llkeston
Kimberley
Newark

Radford
llkeston
NottmLeander
Newark
Newark

Calv Bing

llkeston
Radford
NottmLeander
Newark

Calv Bing
Radford

Calv Bing
llkeston
Radford
Radford
Calv Bing
Newark

NottmLeander
NottmLeander
Hucknall
NottmLeander
Calv Bing
Hucknall

1:19.12
1:12.82
1:10.00

1:10.00
1:07.39
1:06.23
1:05.87

1:04.74
1:03.48
1:03.12
1:02.69
1:01.42
1:00.96

1:00.77
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
59.83
58.11

58.01
57.59
56.78
56.03
56.01
54.97

54.43
53.67
53.43
53.39
53.18
53.00
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H8 L1

H9 L1

Sienna Williams
Carys Powell
Scarlett Griffiths
Isabel Hargreaves
Ava Murfin
Isabelle Stevens

Roisin Gordon
Violet Moran
Lucia Chivers
Athena Wong
Olive Harvey
Maddy Smith

Nikola Wozniak
Phoebe Cheung
Chloe Cavan

Eva Stapleton
Freya Richardson
Isabella Wragg

Niamh Carroll
Abbey Hurst-Yates
Isabella Wilson
Chloe Foreman
Ellie-Mae Rose
Emily Stevens

Olivia Croft
Evie Morris
Zara Mclntosh
Evie Powell
Evie Dickens
Esme White

Ellie Bates
Lily Hudak
Rufina Tang
Ruby Hill
Annabel Lowe
Lilia Topham

Isobel Rush
Veronika Johnson
Jessie Jack
Paige Bagshaw
Scarlett Mellors
Abigail Burton

Erin Langsdale
Trinity Atkinson
Georgia Sullivan
Beth Holton

Emily Dibb
Elizabeth Tomlinson

Alannah Sime
Kiera Long
Caitlin Leach
Amelie Monger
Sophie Alonso
Belle Bacon

Erica Beharall
Rhianna Wright
Lola Halmshaw
Libby Buckby
Hannah Clay

Katie Merryweather

Kimberley
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
NottmLeander
NottmLeander

Radford
Radford
Newark
NottmLeander
Burton
Mansfield

NottmLeander
Kimberley
Calv Bing
CarltonForum
Radford

Calv Bing

NottmLeander
Newark

Calv Bing
llkeston
Hucknall
llkeston

Calv Bing
Radford
Mansfield
Radford
Nottportland
Radford

Arnold
Radford
NottmLeander
llkeston
NottmLeander
Kimberley

Arnold
Arnold
Kimberley
Arnold
Kimberley
Kimberley

llkeston
Mansfield
Mansfield
Nottportland
Calv Bing
Radford

Radford
Mansfield
Radford
Mansfield
Calv Bing
CarltonForum

llkeston
Mansfield
Radford
Arnold
Radford
CarltonForum

52.26
51.49
51.30
51.23
50.80
49.73

49.67
49.18
48.94
48.87
48.41
48.15

48.00
47.74
47.55
47.26
47.01
47.00

46.95
46.90
46.50
46.50
46.27
46.14

45.82
45.60
45.22
45.15
45.01
44.92

4491
44.74
44.27
44.26
44.14
44.06

44.03
43.71
43.66
43.45
43.19
42.94

42.58
42.12
41.70
41.50
41.27
41.07

40.81
40.81
40.20
39.85
39.60
39.25

38.64
37.40
35.90
37.17
37.68
38.80

H1

H2

H3

H4

HS

H6

H7

H1

H2

H3

H4

Event 105 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

Tare Emeledor
Higgs Boguslawski
Harry Smith

Ethan Dibb

Leo Frisby

James Hunt
Charlie Tomlinson
Eli Green
Barnaby Adams

Charlie Newborough
Oscar Coulson

Joel Mayers-Hopkinson
Freddie Coe

Sebastian Ferrar
Oliver Maciejak

Caleb Cope
Daniel Mason
Logan Bates
Joshua Lane
Alexander Sillence
Caiden Mattison

Liam Daniels
Anthony Dzus
Shawn Halgamu
Henry Davies
Leon Andreou
Jack Marshall

Leo Halmshaw
Oliver Whittaker
Oliver Bishy
Edward Gregory
Harry Meads
Joshua Keetley

Callum Murphy
William Newham
Oliver Silver
Pavel Johnson
Oliver Smith
Adam Daniels

11
10

Newark
Newark
Mansfield

Calv Bing
Radford
Arnold
Radford
Kimberley
NottmLeander

NottmLeander
Calv Bing
Kimberley
Radford

Calv Bing
Newark

Calv Bing
Newark
Mansfield
Calv Bing
NottmLeander
Sherwood

Mansfield
Arnold
Arnold
Mansfield
Radford
Radford

Radford
Radford
NottmLeander
Sherwood
Calv Bing
Arnold

Arnold
Calv Bing
Radford
Radford
Radford
Mansfield

2:15.00
2:10.00
1:45.00

1:43.82
1:42.82
1:41.60
1:39.20
1:37.28
1:36.66

1:36.00
1:35.30
1:35.12
1:34.08
1:32.92
1:31.82

1:30.00
1:29.12
1:28.74
1:28.11
1:27.27
1:26.88

1:26.13
1:25.88
1:24.00
1:21.91
1:21.10
1:20.74

1:20.13
1:18.06
1:18.01
1:16.44
1:14.99
1:14.93

1:12.99
1:06.38
59.99
1:05.42
1:07.97
1:13.66

Event 106 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

Ellis Burton
Flora Limbrey
Edith Hodson
Florence Ferrar
Madeline Bisby

Lily Gudalajtys
Heidi Cavan
Isla Putt

Elena Marson
Lily Stevens
Beth Whittaker

Sienna Williams
Amelia Crowe
Phoebe Devine
Emily Stevens
Trinity Atkinson
Violet Moran

Seren Mason
Eleanor Brown
Ava Murfin

Evie Powell
Charlotte Gosling
Darcie Barker

CarltonForum
Newark
Newark

Calv Bing
NottmLeander

Radford
Calv Bing
Radford
llkeston
Calv Bing
Radford

Kimberley
Calv Bing
Radford
llkeston
Mansfield
Radford

Hucknall
NottmLeander
NottmLeander
Radford
Newark
llkeston

2:10.00
2:05.00
2:05.00
1:53.10
1:50.00

1:45.32
1:44.78
1:44.57
1:42.33
1:42.15
1:41.99

1:40.09
1:38.42
1:37.23
1:35.79
1:33.81
1:33.33

1:33.14
1:33.08
1:32.01
1:28.54
1:28.00
1:25.40
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H6

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

H9

L2
L3
L4

Carys Powell
Ellie Bates

Paige Bagshaw
Freya Richardson
Tsz Ling Fung
Georgia Sullivan

Libby Rose
Kiera Long
Imogen Stamp
Sophie Alonso
Erin O'Neill
Alannah Sime

Event 107 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

Calv Bing
Arnold
Arnold
Radford
Calv Bing
Mansfield

Radford
Mansfield
Radford
Calv Bing
Radford
Radford

Jarian Rowe
Stefan Marinescu
Logan Gilham

James Forgione
Max Rainbow
Freddie Coe
Max Jukes
Harry Smith
William Hands

Isaac Rudd
William Ray
Finley McKeown
Sebastian Ferrar
Alexander Sillence
Eli Green

Valentay Rowe
Oscar Gray
Ronnie Archer
Freddie Jukes
Daniel Mason
William Garget

Ryan Smith
Edward Smith
Justin Hallam
Logan Bates
Henry Davies
Matthew Man

Kai Frisby

Theo Gilham
Rory McKeown
Edward Gregory
Jack Stapleton
Adam Daniels

Jack Marshall
Ollie Pantling
Leon Andreou
Oliver Smith
Callum Murphy
Harry Meads

Noah Keetley

Ewan Matthews-McBain
Isaac Shaw

Cole Johnson

William Newham

Finley O'Neill

Jamie Love
James Berry
Oliver Silver
Zak Frisby
Jacob Milward
Reuben Fox

12
9
10

9
9
10
14

Arnold
CarltonForum
Kimberley

Newark

Calv Bing
Radford
Radford
Mansfield
NottmLeander

Kimberley
Calv Bing
llkeston

Calv Bing
NottmLeander
Kimberley

Arnold
Kimberley
llkeston
Radford
Newark
Nottportland

Calv Bing
Radford

Calv Bing
Mansfield
Mansfield
Calv Bing

Radford
Kimberley
llkeston
Sherwood
CarltonForum
Mansfield

Radford
Radford
Radford
Radford
Arnold
Calv Bing

Arnold
Kimberley
Newark
Radford
Calv Bing
Radford

Radford
Radford
Radford
Radford
Radford
CarltonForum

1:25.38
1:24.51
1:24.01
1:22.81
1:22.81
1:20.50

1:19.92
1:15.23
1:11.35
1:13.04
1:17.65
1:20.37

1:20.00
1:08.39
55.56

54.65
52.21
51.72
49.62
47.79
46.10

45.07
44.82
44.28
43.02
42.81
42.19

41.65
41.12
41.10
40.89
40.80
40.58

40.54
39.84
38.77
38.50
37.85
37.29

37.22
36.92
36.90
35.51
34.93
34.64

34.61
34.60
34.00
33.35
32.58
32.30

31.98
31.84
31.59
31.46
30.93
29.99

28.77
27.40
27.00
27.40
28.68
29.66

H1

H2

H3

H4

HS

H6

H7

H8

H9

Event 108 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

Willow Barrett
Keira-Rose Harris
Beatrice Limbrey
Libby Harper
Sophie Hill
Megan Leach

Lily Stevens
Heidi Cavan
Dorothy Man
Isabella Wragg
Amelia Bricknell
Scarlett Griffiths

Abigail Smith
Ava Murfin
Eleanor Brown
Isla Putt
Alexandra Young
Lily Gudalajtys

Charlotte Gosling
Isabelle Stevens
Athena Wong
Charlotte Kay
Lucy Garget
Ellie-Mae Rose

Eva Stapleton
Amelia Crowe
Isabella Wilson
Violet Moran
Roisin Gordon
Isabel Hargreaves

Niamh Carroll
Erin McNichol
Robyn Robertson
Chloe Foreman
Evie Powell
Olive Harvey

Emily Stevens
Emilia Middleton
Lucia Chivers
Chloe Cavan
Evie Dickens
Zara Mclintosh

Esme White
Alannah Sime
Scarlett Mellors
Paige Bagshaw
Maddy Smith
Freya Richardson

Eva Tomlinson
Rufina Tang
Daisi Porteous
Tsz Ling Fung
Nikola Wozniak
Evie Morris

Isobel Rush
Elizabeth Tomlinson
Lilia Topham
Sophie Alonso

Erin O'Neill

Evie Harvey

Libby Buckby

Ellie Bates

Imogen Stamp
Caitlin Leach

Katie Merryweather
Amelie Monger

11

llkeston
NottmLeander
Newark
llkeston
Hucknall
Radford

Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
NottmLeander
Calv Bing

Calv Bing
NottmLeander
NottmLeander
Radford
Mansfield
Radford

Newark
NottmLeander
NottmLeander
Mansfield
Nottportland
Hucknall

CarltonForum
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Radford
Radford

Calv Bing

NottmLeander
Arnold
llkeston
llkeston
Radford
Burton

llkeston
NottmLeander
Newark

Calv Bing
Nottportland
Mansfield

Radford
Radford
Kimberley
Arnold
Mansfield
Radford

Kimberley
NottmLeander
Mansfield
Calv Bing
NottmLeander
Radford

Arnold
Radford
Kimberley
Calv Bing
Radford
Burton

Arnold

Arnold
Radford
Radford
CarltonForum
Mansfield

1:20.72

1:10.00

1:01.38
59.89
59.62
57.36

55.55
54.06
53.56
53.01
52.36
51.82

51.31
50.12
49.53
49.35
48.79
48.45

47.91
47.85
47.75
47.60
47.00
45.50

45.35
45.12
44.66
43.88
43.33
42.69

42.29
42.25
41.95
41.73
41.63
41.27

40.94
40.91
40.09
39.96
39.94
39.91

39.86
39.77
39.51
39.16
39.06
38.90

38.75
38.58
37.88
37.86
37.40
36.77

36.39
36.26
36.01
35.59
35.15
35.02

34.79
34.27
34.20
33.40
33.34
32.87
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H1 L2

H2 L1

H3 L1

H4 L1

H5 L1

H6 L1

H7 L1

H8 L1

H9 L1

Rhianna Wright
Samantha Coleman
Rebecca Darrington
Hannah Clay

Erica Beharall
Libby Rose

Mansfield
NottmLeander
Radford
Radford
llkeston
Radford

Event 109 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM

Tare Emeledor
Jarian Rowe
Isaac Fahey

Jacob Clifton
Joshua Harrison
Max Rainbow
Jacob Bricknell
Logan Gilham
Leo Frisby

Freddie Coe
Oscar Coulson
Benjamin Tetlaw
Alexander Ying
Harry Smith
Charlie Tomlinson

Joel Mayers-Hopkinson
Joseph Cale

James Stevens

William Hands

Eli Green

Caleb Cope

Edward Smith
William Ray
George Royle
Anthony Dzus
Alexander Sillence
Logan Bates

Ronnie Archer
Liam Daniels
Valentay Rowe
Finley McKeown
Isaac Rudd
William Garget

Luke Martin
Kai Frisby
Henry Davies
Ollie Pantling
Ryan Smith
Max Jukes

Jack Martin
Charlie Arbon
Oscar Gray
Freddie Jukes
Ethan Foord
Rory McKeown

Justin Hallam
Harry Meads
Jack Marshall
Edward Gregory
Leon Andreou
Jack Stapleton

Callum Murphy
Zak Frisby
Jacob Milward
Jamie Love
William Newham
Benjamin Mason

11
12
11

12

Newark
Arnold
Newark

Radford
Kimberley
Calv Bing
NottmLeander
Kimberley
Radford

Radford

Calv Bing
Newark
NottmLeander
Mansfield
Radford

Kimberley
Radford
llkeston
NottmLeander
Kimberley
Calv Bing

Radford

Calv Bing
llkeston
Arnold
NottmLeander
Mansfield

llkeston
Mansfield
Arnold
llkeston
Kimberley
Nottportland

Newark
Radford
Mansfield
Radford
Calv Bing
Radford

Newark
Kimberley
Kimberley
Radford
llkeston
llkeston

Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Radford
Sherwood
Radford
CarltonForum

Arnold
Radford
Radford
Radford
Calv Bing
Newark

32.04
30.70
29.90
30.50
32.00
32.50

2:30.00
2:05.86
2:04.72

2:02.64
2:01.32
2:00.00
1:55.06
1:53.22
1:53.21

1:51.76
1:50.51
1:48.91
1:48.74
1:44.44
1:43.18

1:42.94
1:40.10
1:38.11
1:37.96
1:36.06
1:35.00

1:34.68
1:34.31
1:34.01
1:32.35
1:30.96
1:30.41

1:30.35
1:29.80
1:29.78
1:29.48
1:28.62
1:28.20

1:27.38
1:27.11
1:26.64
1:26.34
1:26.20
1:25.06

1:24.88
1:24.60
1:24.41
1:24.40
1:24.05
1:21.71

1:21.46
1:20.84
1:20.57
1:20.00
1:19.57
1:19.18

1:15.57
1:06.77
1:05.21
1:06.00
1:10.32
1:16.06
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